DEUTSCH
HINWEISE
Dieses Installationshandbuch wendet sich ausschließlich an professionell
kompetentes Personal. Alle nicht ausdrücklich in dieser Anleitung
erwähnten Vorgänge sind nicht erlaubt.
ACHTUNG: Der Lithium-Gleichstrom-Akku 3 V (CR2032) ist alle
zwei Jahre auszuwechseln, um eine optimale Senderleistung zu
gewährleisten. Der gebrauchte Akku ist zur Entsorgung in einen

Powered by lithium battery: 3Vdc (CR 2032)
Operating frequency: 433,92MHz
Standard codification: 66 bit Rolling Code
Max current draw: <20mA
Working temperature: -20÷50°C
Dimensions: 30x70x19mm
OPERATION
Depending on the model, the remote control fob has 2 or 4 buttons to
control 2 or 4 different users. To program the remote control fob consult
the electronic board handbook (TX CODE chapter).
CHANGING THE BATTERY (VICTOR 2 - VICTOR 4)
To change the battery, remove the top cover and slide out the old battery.
Fit the new battery. The 3 Vdc lithium battery (CR2032) must be changed
every two years to maintain optimal transmission range. The spent
battery must be disposed of at an authorized battery collection point.
IMPORTANT: EXPLOSION HAZARD IF THE REPLACEMENT
BATTERY IS OF THE WRONG TYPE. DISCARD SPENT BATTERIES
IN COMPLIANCE WITH STATUTORY LEGISLATION.
DISPOSAL
Several components of the product can be recycled while others, such
as electronic components, must be discarded in compliance with the
regulations in force in the place of installation.
Certain components may contain pollutant substances and must not be
released into the environment.
ITALIANO ENGLISH
VICTOR 2
VICTOR 2 SYNC
VICTOR 4
VICTOR 4 SYNC
T1
T2
T3
T4
T1
T2
FRANÇAIS
AVERTISSEMENT
Ce manuel d’installation s’adresse exclusivement à un personnel
compétent. Toutes les opérations non expressément prévues dans ces
instructions sont interdites.
ATTENTION: La batterie au lithium 3 Vcc (CR2032) doit être remplacée
tous les deux ans pour garantir une portée optimale de l’émetteur. La
batterie usée doit être éliminée dans les conteneurs prévus à cet effet.
Vérifier que le contenu de l’emballage est en parfait état.
Les radiocommandes VICTOR 2 et VICTOR 4 ne peuvent être programmés
qu’avec les cartes électroniques suivantes: • CU - 24V - HP C-SCLX
• CU - 230V - HP C-SCLX
• CU - 230V - 1M C-SCLX
• QUAD - 24V - HP C-SCLX
• QUAD - 230V - HP C-SCLX
• QUAD - 230V - 1M C-SCLX
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
Radiocommande avec transmission du rolling code (code variable) à 66
bits garantissant un indice de sécurité inviolable. Existe en version VICTOR
2 à deux canaux et VICTOR 4 à quatre canaux.
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES RADIOCOMMANDES
VICTOR 2 et VICTOR 4
Alimentation par batterie au lithium: 3Vdc (CR 2032)
Fréquence de fonctionnement: 433,92MHz